

OD 30

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/32/2026

BHAWARLALL BHANDARI
VS
HIRALAL BHANDARI AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 20th July, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Diptomoy Talukder, Adv.

Mr. A. Chakraborty, Adv.

...for the plaintiff no. 1.

Ms. Neelanjana Adhya, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.

Ms. Debarati Das, Adv.

...for defendant

The Court:- This matter is released from this Court for placing the same before the Bench having determination on the issue.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)