

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC/32/2026

BHAWARLAL BHANDARI
VS
HIRALAL BHANDARI AND ORS

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 6th August, 2026

Appearance:
Ms. Nilanjana Adhya, Adv.
Mr. Arindam Paul, Adv.
Ms. Debarati Das, Adv.
Ms. Sohini Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Eshika Nandy, Adv.
...for petitioner

The Court:- The Learned Advocate representing the petitioner is present.

None appeared to represent the alleged contemnor.

The Registrar, Original Side is to instruct the concerned police station to serve notice upon the alleged contemnor intimating the next date of hearing for their appropriate representation on the next date of hearing and file a compliance report.

Next date be fixed on 11th September, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)